

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1047

Page 1, line 1, replace the first comma with "and", after the second comma insert "paragraph 33 of subdivision a of subsection 3 of section 39-06.1-10, sections", replace the third comma with "and", and after the fourth comma insert "subdivision h of subsection 1 of section 39-09-02, and sections"

Page 1, line 2, remove the first comma and remove "the fees for"

Page 2, line 15, remove the overstrike over "~~subsections~~", after the first overstruck comma insert "10 and", remove the overstrike over "~~44~~", and remove "subsection 10"

Page 4, line 6, after "~~44.~~" insert "10." and remove the overstrike over "~~On a highway on which the speed limit is posted in excess of seventy miles~~"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over line 7

Page 4, line 8, remove the overstrike over "~~ordinance, a fee~~"

Page 4, after line 18, insert:

"of five dollars for each mile per hour over the limit."

Page 4, line 19, replace "10." with "11."

Page 4, after line 29, insert:

"SECTION 3. AMENDMENT. Paragraph 33 of subdivision a of subsection 3 of section 39-06.1-10 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

- (33) On a highway on which the speed limit is posted in excess of seventy miles [112.65 kilometers] an hour, operating a motor vehicle in excess of the speed limit in violation of section 39-09-02, or equivalent ordinance

Miles per hour over lawful speed limit	Points
1 - 5	0
6 - 10	4 <u>2</u>
11 - 15	<u>2</u> <u>4</u>
16 - 20	5
21 - 25	7
26 - 30	10
31 - 35	12
36 +	15"

Page 6, after line 12, insert:

"SECTION 6. AMENDMENT. Subdivision h of subsection 1 of section 39-09-02 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

- h. ~~Seventy~~ **Seventy-five** miles [~~442.65~~ **120.70** kilometers] an hour on access-controlled, paved and divided, multilane interstate highways, unless otherwise permitted, restricted, or required by conditions."

Renumber accordingly